#### 502988972 09/24/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3035571

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
VIJAY VALLALA	04/26/2012
ALEN MEHMEDAGIC	04/26/2012
MARK QUEALY	04/26/2012

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES SAS	
Street Address:	35 RUE JOSEPH MONIER	
City:	RUEIL MALMAISON	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	92500	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14387585

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)463-5001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3124635502

Email: ndesverchere@bannerwitcoff.com,bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com

BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD. Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 10 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE, SUITE 3000

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	500402.00057	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NATHALIE DESVERCHERE	
SIGNATURE:	/Nathalie Desverchere/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/24/2014	

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 033804 FRAME: 0317** 502988972

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned Vijay Vallala of North Andover, Massachusetts, Alen Mehmedagic of Wilmington, Massachusetts, and Mark Quealy of Chelmsford, Massachusetts hereby:

Sell, assign and transfer to Schneider Electric Industries SAS, a corporation having a place of business at 35 rue Joseph Monier, 92500 Rueil Malmaison, France, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the International Application for Patent filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Receiving Office of the World Intellectual Property Organization in accordance with the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) on

# April 5, 2012

ENTER FILING DATE ABOVE

under International Application No. PCT/US2012/032369 and

#### entitled DIAGNOSING AND REPORTING A NETWORK BREAK.

and in and to said application and all continuing, divisional, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said any and all inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said any and all inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority; and further including any right to sue for past infringement;

Appoint, authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting in the spaces provided above the filing date and serial number of said application when known;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said any and all inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, we agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on said any and all inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to us relating to said any and all inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said any and all inventions and for vesting title to said any and all inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee;

PATENT REEL: 033804 FRAME: 0318 Request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee; and

Covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

Said Assignee does hereby acknowledge and accept the above sale, assignment and transfer of all the rights, title and interest enumerated above, including but not limited to the right to priority and the right to sue for past infringement.

4/26/2012	
Date	Vijay Vallala
State of 7. H } ss:	
County of Machinishin	
This 36 day of above-named, Vijay Vallala, to me foregoing assignment, who acknowled for the purposes herein set forth.	2012, before me personally came the personally known as the individual who executed the ged to me that he executed the same of his own free will
	Notary Public
	and the state of t
	My Commission Expires: 3/33/2017
4/26/2012	
Date	Alex Mohmedagic
State of 70 A )	And the second s
State of In A ss: County of Rocking the	pute the second
This day of above-named, Alec Mehmedagic, to foregoing assignment, who acknowled for the purposes herein set forth.	2012, before me personally came the ne personally known as the individual who executed the ged to me that he executed the same of his own free will
	Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 033804 FRAME: 0319

My Commission Expires: #/# 3/24/7

Attorney Docket No. SAA-0175-WO (402, 481)

Assignment- Page 3 of 3

Mark Quealy

State of Sate of Sat

RECORDED: 09/24/2014

PATENT REEL: 033804 FRAME: 0320